

Dr. Lin Yong, Justice of the Peace (JP), holds a Doctorate Degree in Economics from Xi'an Jiaotong University and has over 20 years of experience in the investment banking industry. He is currently Deputy Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of Haitong International Securities Group Limited.

In 2006, Dr Lin was named "2006 Top Ten Outstanding Young Person in Financial Sector in Shanghai" (2006 年上海首屆十大金融傑出青年) and was honoured as the "2014 Shanghai Financial Industry Leader" (2014 滬上金融行業領袖) in 2014.

Dr. Lin has been committed to cultivating talents in financial industry and supporting social welfare for many years. He is also actively deepening and widening of mutual access between the financial markets of Hong Kong and the Mainland. Dr. Lin was appointed as a Justice of the Peace by the Government of the HKSAR in October 2020.

Dr. Lin was appointed as the permanent honorary president of Chinese Securities Association of Hong Kong from March 2023. He is also a board member of Hong Kong Financial Services Development Council, a member of the Hong Kong Trade Development Council, a founding member of the Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited's Mainland Markets Panel, a committee member of The Chinese General Chamber of Commerce, the deputy chairman of Belt & Road General Chamber of Commerce and a member of the Board of Governors of Hong Kong Chu Hai College.

From January 2023, Dr. Lin has been elected as a member of the 14th National Committee of the Chinese People's Political Consultative Conference (CPPCC).